For the purposes of showing the indicative impact of the 2021 Buy-Back on the Company’s
financial position, the balance sheet is prepared on the following assumptions:

 that the 2021 Buy-Back was completed on 30 June 2020;

 that the Buy-Back Price was $1.070, being the 30 June 2020 Post-tax NTA less 2%;
and

 that 25% of the financial assets and liabilities in the investment portfolio as at 30 June
2020 was disposed of to fund the 2021 Buy-Back on 30 June 2020 at carrying value
(producing neither a gain nor loss).

Transaction costs are not estimated in the indicative pro-forma balance sheet but will be
allowed for within the 2% deduction to Post-tax NTA that the Buy-Back Price would be
calculated at.

F
O

R
 P

E
R

S
O

N
A

L
U

S
E

 O
N

LY

http://www.antipodespartners.com/

Antipodes Global Investment Company Limited ABN 38 612 843 517

www.antipodespartners.com/apl

14

The pro-forma statement provided below is indicative only. The precise impact of the 2021
Buy-Back cannot be determined until the Buy-Back Price and the total size of the 2021 Buy-
Back are determined.

Actual
30 June

2020
($,000)

Pro-forma
Adjustments

Pro-forma
30 June 2020

($,000)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 88,813 (21,780) 67,033
Trade and other receivables 1,414 1,414
Current tax assets
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss

5,053
454,347 (113,587)

5,053
340,760

Deferred tax assets 6,519 6,519
Total assets  556,146 (135,367)  420,779

Liabilities
Trade and other payables 3,600 3,600
Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss 18,918 (4,730) 14,188
Deferred tax liabilities 273 273
Total liabilities 22,791 (4,730) 18,061
Net assets 533,355 (130,637) 402,718

Shareholders’ equity
Issued capital 539,452 (130,637) 408,815
Profits reserve 35,606 35,606
Accumulated losses (41,703) (41,703)
Total equity 533,355 (130,637) 402,718

1. The column headed "Actual 30 June 2020" is an extract of the audited statement of financial position
of the Company as at 30 June 2020.

2. The column headed "Pro-forma Adjustments" assumes that on 30 June 2020, 25% of the portfolio
is liquidated to fund a buy-back of 122,090,402 shares assuming a Buy-Back Price of $1.070.
Ordinarily the Company would realise gains and losses as a result of such a disposal and these would
impact the Company’s retained earnings and related income tax balances. For simplicity, in the above
scenario, it is assumed that no gains or losses were realised on the sale of investments.